RESOLUTION NO. 2026-08

A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GREENACRES, FLORIDA, APPROVING ADDENDUM FOURTEEN (14) TO
THE LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT (LESA) WITH THE
PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE (PBSO), PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council entered a contract with the Palm Beach County Sheriff's
Office (PBSO) to provide police services to the City of Greenacres through the execution of a
Law Enforcement Services Agreement (LESA); and

WHEREAS, the LESA was executed on or about August 10, 2015, with an effective date
of February 1, 2016, and has been subsequently adjusted through Addendums one (1) through
thirteen (13); and

WHEREAS, the current LESA was due to expire on January 31, 2026; and

WHEREAS, on January 5, 2026, the City Council approved a 60-day extension of the
current agreement; and

WHEREAS, to provide for consistency with other LESA’s fiscal year terms, staff wishes
to extend the agreement until September 30, 2026

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GREENACRES, FLORIDA, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Greenacres hereby authorizes the
appropriate City Officials to execute Addendum fourteen (14) to the LESA as attached hereto.

SECTION 2. The City Clerk is hereby directed to transmit three (3) originals of
Addendum fourteen (14) to the Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.



Resolution No. 2026-08 | Law Enforcement Services Agreement Addendum Fourteen
(14)

Page No. 2
RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this 2" of day of March 2026
Voted:
Chuck Shaw, Mayor John Tharp, Council Member, District |
Attest:
Voted:
Quintella Moorer, City Clerk Peter Noble, Council Member, District Il
Voted:

Judith Dugo, Council Member, District Il

Voted:

Susy Diaz, Deputy Mayor, District IV

Voted:

Elisa Leheny, Council Member, District V

Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency:

Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney



